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United States Postal Service 
Local media contacts by state 
 
State Contact Information 
Alabama Debbie Fetterly 

debbie.j.fetterly@usps.gov 
954-436-4451  
 
Manager,  Southern Area 
Corporate Communications 
John G. Friess 
John.g.friess@usps.gov 
214-19-8704 
 

Alaska Ernie Swanson  
ernst.a.swanson@usps.gov  
253-214-1830 

Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 
 

Arizona Peter Hass 
peter.a.hass@usps.gov 
602-223-3649 

Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov 
303-313-5132 
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State Contact Information 
Arkansas Stephen Seewoester  

stephen.a.seewoester@usps.gov  
214-819-8707  

Manager,  Southern Area 
Corporate Communications 
John G. Friess 
John.g.friess@usps.gov 
214-19-8704 
  

California Los Angeles and Orange counties 
Richard Maher  
richard.j.maher@usps.gov  
714-662-6350 

San Francisco, Bakersfield, Santa Barbara 
James Wigdel  
james.t.wigdel@usps.gov  
415-550-5718 

San Diego, Riverside, San Bernardino, Palm Springs 
Eva Jackson  
eva.m.jackson@usps.gov  
858-674-3107 

San Jose, Oakland, Sacramento, Fresno 
Augustine Ruiz  
augustine.ruizjr@usps.gov  
408-437-6841 

Manager, Pacific Area  
Corporate Communications 
Don Smeraldi  
don.a.smeraldi@usps.gov  
858-674-3149 

Colorado David Rupert  
david.g.rupert@usps.gov  
303-313-5134 
 
Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
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State Contact Information 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov 
303-313-5132 
 

Connecticut Christine Dugas 
christine.dugas@usps.gov 
(O) 401-276-3915 
(C) 401-965-2815 

Manager, Northeast Area  
Corporate Communications 
Maureen Marion  
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov  
860-539-0649  
 

Delaware Ray Daiutolo  
raymond.v.daiutolo@usps.gov  
856-933-6019 

Manager, Eastern Area  
Corporate Communications 
Paul Smith  
paul.f.smith@usps.gov  
215-863-5055 
 

District of Columbia Laura Dvorak 
laura.s.dvorak@usps.gov 
202-636-1270  

Manager, Capital Metro Area  
Corporate Communications 
George Maffett 
george.t.maffett@usps.gov 
301-548-1465 
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State Contact Information 
Florida  South Florida 

Debbie Fetterly  
debbie.j.fetterly@usps.gov 
(O) 954-436-4451 
(C) 954-249-6040 

Daytona Beach, Orlando, Tampa, Sarasota, Central Florida, Gulf Coast 
Enola Rice  
enola.c.rice@usps.gov 
(O) 813.354.6022 
(C) 704.904.7154  

Jacksonville, Gainesville, Tallahassee, Panhandle 
Stephen Seewoester  
stephen.a.seewoester@usps.gov  
 214-819-8707  

Manager,  Southern Area 
John G. Friess 
John.g.friess@usps.gov 
214-19-8704 
 

Georgia Atlanta 
Michael Miles  
michael.r.miles@usps.gov  
(O) 770-935-5068 
(C) 404-915-5861  
 
ZIP Code starting with 307 
David Walton  
david.l.walton2@usps.gov 
502-454-1800 
 
Manager, Capital Metro Area  
Corporate Communications 
George Maffett  
george.t.maffett@usps.gov 
301-548-1465 
 
Augusta, Macon, South Georgia  
Stephen Seewoester  
stephen.a.seewoester@usps.gov  
214-819-8707 
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State Contact Information 
Manager,  Southern Area 
Corporate Communications 
John G. Friess 
John.g.friess@usps.gov 
214-19-8704 
 

Hawaii Duke Gonzales  
duke.gonzales@usps.gov  
(O) 808-423-3713 
(C) 808-342-8279  

Manager, Pacific Area  
Corporate Communications 
Don Smeraldi  
don.a.smeraldi@usps.gov  
858-674-3149 
 

Idaho Northern Idaho 
Ernie Swanson  
ernst.a.swanson@usps.gov  
253-214-1830 
 
Southern Idaho 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132  
 
Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov 
303-313-5132 
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State Contact Information 
Illinois Chicago 

Mark Reynolds   
mark.v.reynolds@usps.gov   
312-983-8371  

Chicago suburbs south, southwest, west, Bloomington/Peoria 
Beverly Howard 
beverly.a.howard@usps.gov  
708-563-7751  

Chicago suburbs north, northwest, Rockford 
Sean Hargadon 
Sean.p.hargadon@usps.gov  
630-260-5289  

Quad Cities 
Rich Watkins  
richard.a.watkins@usps.gov  
 913-685-7521 

Southern Illinois/Quincy 
Valerie Hughes  
valerie.l.hughes@usps.gov  
314-436-4197 

Manager, Great Lakes Area 
Corporate Communications 
Victor Dubina  
victor.dubina@usps.gov 
630-539-6565  

Indiana Gary/South Bend/Lafayette/Terre Haute/Ft. Wayne/Indianapolis 
Mary Dando  
mary.k.dando@usps.gov  
317-870-8591  
 
Evansville, ZIP Code starting with 470 and 471 only 
David Walton  
david.l.walton2@usps.gov   
502-454-1800 
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State Contact Information 
Manager, Great Lakes Area  
Corporate Communications 
Victor Dubina 
victor.dubina@usps.gov 
630-539-6565  
 

Iowa Rich Watkins  
richard.a.watkins@usps.gov  
913-685-7521  

Council Bluffs Area  
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132  
 
Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 
 

Kansas Rich Watkins  
richard.a.watkins@usps.gov  
913-685-7521   

Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 
 

Kentucky David Walton 
david.l.walton2@usps.gov 
502-454-1800  
 
ZIP Code 410 only 
David G. Van Allen 
david.g.vanallen@usps.gov 
216-443-4596 
 
Manager, Eastern Area  
Corporate Communications 
Paul Smith 
paul.f.smith@usps.gov 
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State Contact Information 
215-863-5055  
 

Louisiana McKinney Boyd  
mckinney.boyd@usps.gov  
214-819-8740  

Manager,  Southern Area 
Corporate Communications 
John G. Friess 
John.g.friess@usps.gov 
214-19-8704 
 

Maine Tom Rizzo  
thomas.p.rizzo@usps.gov  
(O) 207-482-7111 
(C) 207-232-8142  
 
Manager, Northeast Area  
Corporate Communications 
Maureen P. Marion  
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov  
860-539-0649  
 

Maryland Freda Sauter  
freda.g.sauter@usps.gov  
410-431-5401  

Yvette B. Singh  
yvette.b.singh@usps.gov  
410-347-4717  

Manager, Capital Metro Area  
Corporate Communications 
George Maffett  
george.t.maffett@usps.gov 
301-548-1465 
 

Massachusetts Christine Dugas 
christine.dugas@usps.gov 
(O) 401-276-3915 
(C) 401-965-2815 

Manager, Northeast Area  
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State Contact Information 
Corporate Communications 
Maureen P. Marion  
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov  
860-539-0649  
 

Michigan Metro Detroit/Flint/Jackson 
Ed Moore  
edward.r.moore@usps.gov  
313-225-5452 

Grand Rapids/Kalamazoo/Lansing/ 
Traverse City/Marquette/Iron Mountain 
Sabrina Todd  
sabrina.a.todd@usps.gov  
517-337-8722  

Manager, Great Lakes Area  
Corporate Communications 
Victor Dubina 
victor.dubina@usps.gov 
630-539-6565  
 

Minnesota Peter Nowacki  
peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov  
612-349-4428  

Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 
 

Mississippi Enola Rice  
enola.c.rice@usps.gov  
(O) 813.354.6022 
(C) 704.904.7154 

Manager,  Southern Area 
Corporate Communications 
John G. Friess 
John.g.friess@usps.gov 
214-19-8704 
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State Contact Information 
 

Missouri Metro Kansas City/Springfield Joplin/Cape Girardeau 
Rich Watkins  
richard.a.watkins@usps.gov  
913-685-7521  

Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 

Metro St. Louis/Columbia/Jefferson City/Hannibal 
Valerie Hughes  
valerie.l.hughes@usps.gov  
314-436-4197  

Manager, Great Lakes Area 
Corporate Communications 
Victor Dubina  
victor.dubina@usps.gov 
630-539-6565 
 

Montana Peter Nowacki 
peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov 
612-349-4428  

Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 
 

Nebraska Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 
 

Nevada David Rupert  
david.g.rupert@usps.gov  
303-313-5134  
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State Contact Information 
Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 
 

New Hampshire Tom Rizzo  
thomas.p.rizzo@usps.gov  
(O) 207-482-7111 
(C) 207-232-8142  

Manager, Northeast Area  
Corporate Communications 
Maureen P. Marion  
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov  
860-539-0649  
 

New Jersey Southern NJ 
Raymond Daiutolo 
raymond.v.daiutolo@usps.gov  
856-933-6019 
 
Manager, Eastern Area Corporate  
Communications Paul Smith  
paul.f.smith@usps.gov  
215-863-5055 
 
Northern NJ 
George Flood  
george.b.flood@usps.gov  
(O) 732-819-3669 
(C) 908-477-0404 
 
Manager, Northeast Area  
Corporate Communications 
Maureen P. Marion  
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov  
860-539-0649  
 

New Mexico Peter Hass  
peter.a.hass@usps.gov 
602-223-3649  

Manager, Western Area  
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State Contact Information 
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 
 

New York National Media based in Greater New York  
Darleen Reid-De Meo  
darleen.a.reid@usps.gov  
(O) 212-330-2929 
(C) 732 319-9779  
 
Regional coverage for Manhattan, Bronx, 
Staten Island, Brooklyn, Queens and Long Island  
Congetta Chirichello  
congetta.chirichello@usps.gov 
631-524-9735  
 
Westchester Area  
George Flood  
george.b.flood@usps.gov  
(O) 732-819-3669 
(C) 908-477-0404 
 
Central New York - ZIP CODES beginning with 120-139  
Manager, Northeast Area  
Corporate Communications  
Maureen P. Marion  
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov  
860-539-0649  
 
Western New York - ZIP CODES beginning with 140-149 
Karen Mazurkiewicz 
karen.l.mazurkiewicz@usps.gov 
716-846-2375 
 
Western New York 
Manager, Eastern Area  
Corporate Communications  
Paul Smith 
paul.f.smith@usps.gov  
215-863-5055 
 

North Carolina Charlotte 
Monica C. Robbs  
monica.c.robbs@usps.gov  
704-424-4442 
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State Contact Information 
 
Greensboro 
Carl Walton  
carl.a.walton@usps.gov  
336-668-1257  
 
Manager, Capital Metro Area  
Corporate Communications 
George Maffett  
george.t.maffett@usps.gov 
301-548-1465 
 

North Dakota Peter Nowacki  
peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov  
612-349-4428  

Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 
 

Ohio David Van Allen 
david.g.vanallen@usps.gov 
216-443-4596  
 
Manager, Eastern Area  
Corporate Communications 
Paul Smith 
paul.f.smith@usps.gov 
215-863-5055 
 

Oklahoma Dionne Montague  
dionne.a.montague@usps.gov 
713-226-3278  

Manager,  Southern Area 
Corporate Communications 
John G. Friess 
John.g.friess@usps.gov 
214-19-8704 
 

Oregon Peter Hass 
peter.a.hass@usps.gov 
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State Contact Information 
602-223-3649 

Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov 
303-313-5132 
 

Pennsylvania Central PA 
Ray Daiutolo  
raymond.v.daiutolo@usps.gov  
856-933-6019 

Western PA 
Tad Kelley  
tad.kelley@usps.gov  
412-359-7119  

Philadelphia Metro Area  
Cathy Yarosky  
cathy.yarosky@usps.gov  
215-863-5024 

Manager, Eastern Area  
Corporate Communications 
Paul Smith 
paul.f.smith@usps.gov 
215-863-5055 

Puerto Rico Manager, Northeast Area  
Corporate Communications 
Maureen P. Marion  
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov  
860-539-0649 
 

Rhode Island Christine Dugas 
christine.dugas@usps.gov 
(O) 401-276-3915 
(C) 401-965-2815 

 
Manager, Northeast Area  
Corporate Communications 
Maureen P. Marion  
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State Contact Information 
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov  
860-539-0649 
 

South Carolina Michael Miles  
michael.r.miles@usps.gov  
(O) 770-935-5068  

Harry Spratlin  
harry.e.spratlin@usps.gov  
803-926-6321  

Manager, Capital Metro Area  
Corporate Communications 
George Maffett 
george.t.maffett@usps.gov 
301-548-1465 
 

South Dakota Peter Nowacki  
peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov  
612-349-4428  

Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov 
303-313-5132 
 

Tennessee David Walton 
david.l.walton2@usps.gov 
502-454-1800  

Manager, Eastern Area  
Corporate Communications 
Paul Smith 
paul.f.smith@usps.gov 
215-863-5055 
 

Texas Dionne Montague  
dionne.a.montague@usps.gov 
713-226-3278 
 
McKinney Boyd  
mckinney.boyd@usps.gov  
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State Contact Information 
214-819-8740  
 
Robert S. (Sam) Bolen  
robert.s.bolen@usps.gov  
512-670-6821  
 
Manager,  Southern Area 
Corporate Communications 
John G. Friess 
John.g.friess@usps.gov 
214-19-8704 
 

US Virgin Islands Manager, Northeast Area  
Corporate Communications 
Maureen P. Marion  
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov  
860-539-0649 
 

Utah Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov 
303-313-5132 
 

Vermont Tom Rizzo  
thomas.p.rizzo@usps.gov  
(O) 207-482-7111 
(C) 207-232-8142 

Manager, Northeast Area  
Corporate Communications 
Maureen P. Marion  
maureen.p.marion@usps.gov  
860-539-0649 
 

Virginia Richmond District 
Freda Sauter  
freda.g.sauter@usps.gov  
410-431-5401  

Northern VA District 
Laura Dvorak 
laura.s.dvorak@usps.gov 
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State Contact Information 
(O)202-636-1270  

Manager, Capital Metro Area  
Corporate Communications 
George Maffett 
george.t.maffett@usps.gov 
301-548-1465 
 
Lynchburg/Roanoke 
Cathy Yarosky  
cathy.yarosky@usps.gov  
215-863-5024  
 
Manager, Eastern Area  
Corporate Communications 
Paul Smith 
paul.f.smith@usps.gov 
215-863-5055 
 

Washington Ernie Swanson  
ernst.a.swanson@usps.gov  
253-214-1830 

Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry  
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov  
303-313-5132 
 

West Virginia Cathy Yarosky  
cathy.yarosky@usps.gov  
215-863-5024  

Manager, Eastern Area  
Corporate Communications 
Paul Smith 
paul.f.smith@usps.gov 
215-863-5055 
 

Wisconsin Metro Milwaukee /Madison/Green 
Bay/Appleton/Oshkosh/Wausau/Rhinelander 
Sean Hargadon  
sean.p.hargadon@usps.gov 
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State Contact Information 
630-539-4835 

Eau Claire/LaCrosse/Superior 
Pete Nowacki 
peter.j.nowacki@usps.gov  
612-349-4428  

Manager, Great Lakes Area  
Corporate Communications 
Victor Dubina 
victor.dubina@usps.gov 
630-539-6565  
 

Wyoming David Rupert  
david.g.rupert@usps.gov  
303-313-5134 
Manager, Western Area  
Corporate Communications 
Brian Sperry 
brian.s.sperry@usps.gov 
303-313-5132 
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